

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1666/2006

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAMDARD (WAQF) LABORATORIES  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sharin Khajuria, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter before a Bench of which one of us  
(A.K.Sikri,J.) is not a member.(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER