

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1666/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAMDARD (WAQF) LABORATORIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar