

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1666/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAMDARD (WAQF) LABORATORIES

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 1st February, 2016 to enable Mr. Sanghi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant to file the entire record pertaining to refund.

Signature Not Verified (Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master

Date: 2016.01.06
16:46:52 IST
Reason: