

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1666 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for discharging of former Advocate on-Record on behalf of the  
respondent)

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M/s. Hamdard (Wakf) Laboratories

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, when the following order was passed:

**“Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2016 to enable Mr. Sanghi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant to file the entire record pertaining to refund.”**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed record pertaining to refund so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mrs. Neeru Vaid, Advocate  
133, Lawyer's Chamber.
3. Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay,  
303, M.C.Setalvad Block,  
Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

