

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.1666 of 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAMDARD (WAQF) LABORATORIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for discharge of Advocate on record and office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustav P. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Put up for further hearing tomorrow (25.02.2016).

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master